

Gamania Group 1Q22 Consolidated Financial Results

May 3, 2022

Gamania Group (Ticker: 6180:TT) today announced its 1Q22 financial results in accordance with IFRS:

NT\$ thousand	2022Q1	2021Q1	YoY%
Revenue	3,408,550	3,106,547	10%
Gross profit	1,593,152	1,221,716	30%
Operating income	785,943	430,093	83%
Net income	521,425	308,878	69%
EPS(NT\$)	2.97	1.76	

Note: Net income is attributable to owners of the parent.

The 1Q22 consolidated revenue was NT\$3.4 billion, YoY+10%, primarily driven by robust growth of MapleStory, which hit record-high sales again in 1Q22. Gross profit was NT\$1.6 billion, YoY+30%. As the product mix shifted toward the ones with higher gross-margin and the better expense ratio, operating income surged to NT\$ 786 million, YoY+83%, both gross profit and operating income reached an all-time high for a single quarter. The net income to owners of the parents also reached a record high of NT\$521 million in the same period, YoY+69% , and EPS was 2.97.